the following amounts, as recommended by the Community Preservation Committee, for required reserve accounts and 
administrative expenses and other expenses in Fiscal Year 2026, with each item to be considered a separate 
appropriation, in the total amount of One Million Nine Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred Twelve Dollars ($1,910,412): 

Source Amount 

FY26 Estimated Revenues for Historic Preservation Reserve  $ 191,041 

FY26 Estimated Revenues for Community Housing Reserve $ 191,041 

FY26 Estimated Revenues for Open Space & Recreation Reserve $ 191,041 

FY26 Estimated Revenues for Budgeted Reserve $ 1,241,768 

Total $ 1,910,412 

MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred 
Twelve Dollars ($1,910,412) be appropriated or reserved as indicated above in Fiscal Year 2026 from the Community 
Preservation Fiscal Year 2026 Estimated Revenues in the amounts recommended by the Franklin Community 
Preservation Committee, with each to be considered a separate appropriation.

[...]

To appropriate from Community Preservation Reserves available funds in the following amounts, 
as recommended by the Community Preservation Committee, for community preservation projects in fiscal 
year 2026, with each item to be considered a separate appropriation, in the total amount of Nine Hundred 
Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars and Fifty Cents ($912,790.50): 

Source Purpose Amount 

Historic Preservation Reserve Repair 1949 Antique Truck $ 20,000 

Historic Preservation Reserve Repair Main Hall at the Library $ 80,000 

Open Space & Recreation 
Reserve 

Consultant to update Open Space plan to meet

[...]

new ADA Access Requirements - Remainder 

$ 5,180.85 

Budgeted Reserve Maple Hill Debt Service $ 252,818 

Budgeted Reserve Schmidt Farm Debt Service $ 323,750 

Total  $912,790.50   

MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of Nine Hundred Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred 
Ninety  Dollars and Fifty Cents ($912,790.50 be appropriated from the Community Preservation Reserves in 
the amounts and for the projects indicated above in Fiscal Year 2026, with each item to be considered a 
separate appropriation. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

[...]

FY26 Community Preservation Appropriation of Funds - Capital 

PURPOSE: To appropriate from Community Preservation Reserves available funds in the following amount, as 
recommended by the Community Preservation Committee, for one community preservation project in fiscal 
year 2026, in the total amount of One Hundred Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five Dollars ($105,245): 

Source Purpose Amount 

Historic Preservation Reserve Franklin United Methodist Church $ 105,245 

Total  $105,245   

MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of One Hundred Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
Five Dollars ($105,245) be appropriated from the Community Preservation Reserves in the amount and for the 
project indicated above in Fiscal Year 2026. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.